

Question on Notice
No. 606

Asked on 20 May 2004


Mr HOPPER asked the Minister for Public Works, Housing and Racing (Mr SCHWARTEN) –

QUESTION:

1) How many internal audits were conducted by each department’s internal audit unit for

2003-04?
2) What issues were covered by each report and what, in summary, were its findings?


ANSWER:

Department of Housing

1) As at 31 May 2004, 17 audits had been conducted by the Department of Housing internal audit unit in 2003-04. The titles of each audit are listed in Attachment A.

2) The issues covered by each report are listed under the audit titles in Attachment B, with a summary of the findings from each audit.

Department of Public Works

1) As at 31 May 2004, 20 audits/reviews had been conducted.

2) The issues and findings of 17 audits completed by the Internal Audit Unit in 2003-2004

are listed in Attachment C. Please note that data associated with CMC investigations have not been provided.


I’m advised all recommendations made through the Internal Auditing process have been implemented or in the process of being implemented.


ATTACHMENT A


Department of Housing


1. Implementation of Shared Services Initiatives

2. Review of Bayside (Capalaba) Area Office

3. Review of Brisbane North (Chermside) Area Office

4. Review of West Moreton Area Office

5. Review of Call Centre Operations

6. Review of Procedures - Community Housing

7. Review of Procedures - Housing Policy & Research

8. Review of Procedures - Organisational Performance & Strategy Unit

9. Review of Procedures - Executive Services Unit

10. Review of Procedures - Public Housing & Housing System Initiatives

11. Community Renewal – Housing Auspiced Projects

12. Review of Housing Loan Products

13. Review of Kelvin Grove Urban Village Development

14. Review of Motor Vehicle Usage

15. Review of Project Initiatives

16. Review of PPM Maintenance

17. Review of PPM SLA with Project Services and Q-Build
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	2)The issues and findings of 17 audits completed by the Internal Audit Unit in 2003-2004 are listed in Attachment C. Please note that data associated with CMC investigations have not been provided.

